PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2819036

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOCHEN DIETZ	08/22/2012
RICHARD RIGGS	10/01/2012
NADEGE BOUDET	11/13/2012
JAN KLAAS LOHMANN	09/03/2012
IAN ROBERT CRAIG	09/03/2012
EGON HADEN	09/25/2012
ERICA MAY WILSON LAUTERWASSER	09/17/2012
BERND MUELLER	03/09/2012
WASSILIOS GRAMMENOS	09/20/2012
THOMAS GROTE	09/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASF SE
Street Address:	
City:	Ludwigshafen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	67056

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14237041	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)998-5701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 919.998.5700

Email: Iglenn@brinksgilson.com

Correspondent Name: BASHIR M. ALI

Address Line 1: 4721 EMPEROR BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 220

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13779-986

502772441 PATENT REEL: 032700 FRAME: 0981

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BASHIR M. ALI, REG. NO.: 47,939		
SIGNATURE:	/Bashir Ali/		
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014		
Total Attachments: 3	<u> </u>		

Total Attachments: 3

source=13779-986_assignment_#page1.tif source=13779-986_assignment_#page2.tif source=13779-986_assignment_#page3.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 032700 FRAME: 0982**

Assignment of Application

WHEREAS; I (WE)

.. ≰

Jochen Dietz, Kaethe-Kollwitz-Strasse 26a, 76227 Karlsruhe, Germany Citizen of Germany

Richard Riggs, Mollstrasse 56, 68165 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of United Kingdom

Nadege Boudet, Auf der Au 12, 69502 Hemsbach, Germany Citizen of France

Jan Klaas Lohmann, Mühltorstr 2a, 67245 Lambsheim, Germany Citizen of Germany

Ian Robert Craig, Carl-Bosch-Straße 70, 67063 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of United Kingdom

Egon Haden, Maulbronner Hof 24, 67346 Speyer, Germany Citizen of Germany

Erica May Wilson Lauterwasser, Tannhäuserring 16, 68199 Mannheim, Germany Citizen of United States of America

Bernd Müller, Stockingerstr. 7, 67227 Frankenthal, Germany Citizen of Germany

Wassilios Grammenos, Alexander-Fleming-Str. 13, 67071 Ludwigshafen, Germany Citizen of Greece

Thomas Grote, Im Höhnhausen 18, 67157 Wachenheim, Germany

Citizen of Germany

respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in

FUNGICIDAL SUBSTITUTED 1-{2-[2-HALO-4-(4-HALOGEN-PHENOXY)-PHENYL]-2-ALKOXY-3-METHYL-BUTYL}-1H-[1,2,4]TRIAZOLE COMPOUNDS

for which an application for Letters Patent was executed on

(Application No. 14/237,041

, filed February 4, 2014

), and

WHEREAS, BASF SE (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place of business at 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

Stand; 12/2011 odusass - 210052 + 210114

U S A
Page 2 of 3
0000072628 SE/SSP

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) per inventor, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I (WE), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I (WE) hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me (us) had this Assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, I (WE) agree that I (WE) will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its (his) representatives any facts known to me (us) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letter Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of **Brinks**, **Hofer**, **Gilson & Lione**, 2801 Slater Road, Suite 120, Morrisville, North Carolina 27560, (phone 919 481 1111; Fax 919 481 1110) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Stand: 12/2011 ndusass - 210052 + 210114

USA

Page 3 of 3 0000072628 SE/SSP

			Λ	0000072628 SE/SS
Date: C	18.2012	Signature of Inventor:	Jochen Dietz	
Date:	1.10.2012	Signature of Inventor:	Michael K Richard Riggs)])
Date: 12	3 M 2012	Signature of Inventor:	Nadege Bourse	
Date: 3	, 4. LOIZ	Signature of Inventor:	Jan Klaas Lohmann	
Date: 3	.9, 2012	Signature of Inventor:	Ian Robert Craig	
Date: 2	5.9. lo12	Signature of Inventor:	Gove Miller Egon Haden	<u>C</u>
Date: 17	61.19	Signature of Inventor:	Erica May Wilson Lautery	wasser
Date: 3,	9.2012	Signature of Inventor:	Bend Müller Bernd Müller	
Date: 20	.09.2012	Signature of Inventor:	Wassilios Grammeno	enco
Date:	9.12	Signature of Inventor:	Thomas Grote	

Stand: 12/2011 odusass - 210052 + 210114